

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C-6)

1, Kilokri, Ring Road, New Delhi - 110 014

NIQ No.06/WJ-6996/TC/EE/C-6/DUSIB/2018-19

Dated:

14.06.2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.06

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited from the registered/specialized agency of appropriate class for under mentioned work by the undersigned on behalf of DUSIB upto 2.00 PM on dated 15.06.2018 which will be opened on the same day at 02.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives in the office of the Executive Engineer, C-6 at 1, Kilokri, Ring Road, Opp. Maharani Bagh, New Delhi – 110 014. The schedule of item/quotation documents including terms and conditions can be had from the office of the undersigned up to 1.00 PM on dated 14.06.2018.

Name of Work

Pay & Use (JSC) - Revenue.

Sub Head

Providing and laying waste water line for 81 seater JSC at JJ Basti

Indira Kalyan Vihar, Okhla Indl. Area, Ph.-I.

Estimated Cost

Rs.45,990.00.00

Time

15 days.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
- Cement/Steel required shall be arranged by the Agency and same shall confirm to relevant specifications/I.S. Code.
- 3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- 4. No T&P shall be issued.
- 5. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
- 6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- 7. For any disputes the mater shall be referred to SE-II, DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 8. Time allowed for completion of work shall be **15 days** which shall be reckoned from the date after the date of approval from competent authority.
- 9. Statutory taxes shall be deducted from bills of Contractor. Security shall be refunded after one month of completion of work.
- 10. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing law.
- 11. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.
- 12. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
- 13. The Contractors are required to comply with labour rules w.r.t. leave medical and minimum wages etc.

Executive Engineer / C-6

Distribution:

- 1. Notice Board
- 2. Office copy
- 3. Guard file.

Name of work:- Pay & Use JSC
Sub Head:- Providing and laying waste water line for 81 seater JSC at JJ Basti Indira Kalyan Camp Okhla

S.N	Ref. Code		No. or Qty	Unit	stimated Rate		
					Figure		Amount Rs.
1	2.8	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.					
+	2.8.1	All kinds of soil.	3.69	Cum	166,40	Rupees One Hundred SixtySix Paise Fourty Only	614.00
		Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, inlayers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m: All kinds of soil Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia		Meter	225.45	Rupees Two Hundred TwentyFive Paise FourtyFive Only	3607.20
2		Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:	10.00	Wicter	220.40	rourtyrive Only	3607.20
3	4.1.10	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	0.96	Cum	4209.05	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Nine Paise Five Only	4040.69
5	(Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:					1010.00
	6.1.1	Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	1.55	Cum	4970.30	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Paise Thirty Only	7703.97
	13.4 1	12 mm cement plaster of mix :		-X.III	1010.00	r disc Thirty Offic	1103.81
		1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	10.07		400.00	Rupees One Hundred SixtyEight Paise TwentyFive	
			16.87	Sqm	168.25	Only	2838.38

		designation 7.5	2.00	no TOTAL	8683.75	SeventyFive Only	17367.50 45071.30
		thick cement plaster at the external surface shall be paid for separately): With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class				Hundred EightyThree Paise	
	100	nominal size) including centering, shuttering all complete.(Excavation, foot rests and 12mm				Rupees Eight Thousand Six	
		cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm					
		conforming to I.S. 12592, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 182kg., fixed in	100				
		grade designation) 560mm internal diameter		180000			
		per standard design : 0.91 m deep with S.F.R.C. cover and frame (heavy duty, HD-20)					
		aggregate 20mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, all complete as					
		necessary channel in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone					
		cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size), and making				Table 1	
		3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, foundation concrete 1:3:6 mix (1				100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	
		cement :4 coarse sand), in side cement plaster 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1cement :	k				
		manhole 0.91m internal dia at bottom and 0.56m dia at top in cement mortar 1:4 (1					
	19.9.1.1	pipe Constructing brick masonry circular type	16.00	Meter	518.55	Paise FiftyFive Only	8296.80
		of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 300 mm dia. R.C.C.				Rupees Five Hundred Eighteen	
		(light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion				West 1	
	19.6.4	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class	5.00	Cum	120.55	Paise FiftyFive Only	602.75
		50 m initial lead, for all loads including all lifts involved.				Rupees One Hundred Twenty	
		approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond					
11		loading, transporting, unloading to					
		Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means including					

Add 12.75% on cost index
Total
Less 9.50% enhancement
Total

45071.30 5746.59 50817.89 4827.70 45990.19